■Features
	 1. �Highly reliable connection and robust structure
With the need for higher contact counts and the need
for a connector body that delivers unquestionable
strength and a reliable connection in a FPC/FFC
connector, the FH52 series has made great strides to
meet this need. It meets this need with the following:
-An FPC positioning mechanism that delivers the

0.5±0.08 (0.12)
(5
)
(0.15)
6
■Connector Dimensions
1
2
3
4
5
6
� Unit: mm
 Part number HRS No. Number of contacts A B C D
FH52-4S-0.5SH(**) ––––––– 4 6.3 1.5 2.57 4.7
FH52-5S-0.5SH(**) ––––––– 5 6.8 2.0 3.07 5.2
FH52-6S-0.5SH(**) CL580-3304-0-** 6 7.3 2.5 3.57 5.7
FH52-8S-0.5SH(**) CL580-3305-3-** 8 8.3 3.5 4.57 6.7
FH52-10S-0.5SH(**) CL580-3306-6-** 10 9.3 4.5 5.57 7.7
FH52-11S-0.5SH(**) CL580-3320-7-** 11 9.8 5.0 6.07 8.2
FH52-12S-0.5SH(**) CL580-3307-9-** 12 10.3 5.5 6.57 8.7
FH52-15S-0.5SH(**) CL580-3302-5-** 15 11.8 7.0 8.07 10.2
FH52-16S-0.5SH(**) ––––––– 16 12.3 7.5 8.57 10.7
FH52-18S-0.5SH(**) CL580-3321-0-** 18 13.3 8.5 9.57 11.7
FH52-20S-0.5SH(**) CL580-3309-4-** 20 14.3 9.5 10.57 12.7
FH52-22S-0.5SH(**) ––––––– 22 15.3 10.5 11.57 13.7
FH52-24S-0.5SH(**) CL580-3318-5-** 24 16.3 11.5 12.57 14.7
FH52-25S-0.5SH(**) CL580-3316-0-** 25 16.8 12.0 13.07 15.2
FH52-26S-0.5SH(**) ––––––– 26 17.3 12.5 13.57 15.7
FH52-28S-0.5SH(**) CL580-3324-8-** 28 18.3 13.5 14.57 16.7
FH52-30S-0.5SH(**) CL580-3310-3-** 30 19.3 14.5 15.57 17.7
FH52-32S-0.5SH(**) CL580-3325-0-** 32 20.3 15.5 16.57 18.7
FH52-40S-0.5SH(**) CL580-3300-0-** 40 24.3 19.5 20.57 22.7
FH52-42S-0.5SH(**) CL580-3329-1-** 42 25.3 20.5 21.57 23.7
FH52-45S-0.5SH(**) CL580-3311-6-** 45 26.8 22.0 23.07 25.2
FH52-50S-0.5SH(**) CL580-3303-8-** 50 29.3 24.5 25.57 27.7
FH52-60S-0.5SH(**) CL580-3301-2-** 60 34.3 29.5 30.57 32.7
Note 1: �Tape and reel packaging. (3,000 pieces / reel, 500 pieces / reel)
Order by number of reels.
a detail drawing
Standard Type

Cav No.
c
b
a
0.5±0.08 （0.12）
(5
)
6
■Connector Dimensions
� Unit: mm
 Part number HRS No. Number of contacts A B C D E
FH52E-4S-0.5SH(**) ––––––– 4 6.3 1.5 2.57 4.55 7.1
FH52E-5S-0.5SH(**) ––––––– 5 6.8 2.0 3.07 5.05 7.6
FH52E-6S-0.5SH(**) ––––––– 6 7.3 2.5 3.57 5.55 8.1
FH52E-8S-0.5SH(**) ––––––– 8 8.3 3.5 4.57 6.55 9.1
FH52E-10S-0.5SH(**) ––––––– 10 9.3 4.5 5.57 7.55 10.1
FH52E-11S-0.5SH(**) ––––––– 11 9.8 5.0 6.07 8.05 10.6
FH52E-12S-0.5SH(**) ––––––– 12 10.3 5.5 6.57 8.55 11.1
FH52E-15S-0.5SH(**) CL580-3337-0-** 15 11.8 7.0 8.07 10.05 12.6
FH52E-16S-0.5SH(**) ––––––– 16 12.3 7.5 8.57 10.55 13.1
FH52E-18S-0.5SH(**) CL580-3331-3-** 18 13.3 8.5 9.57 11.55 14.1
FH52E-20S-0.5SH(**) ––––––– 20 14.3 9.5 10.57 12.55 15.1
FH52E-22S-0.5SH(**) ––––––– 22 15.3 10.5 11.57 13.55 16.1
FH52E-24S-0.5SH(**) ––––––– 24 16.3 11.5 12.57 14.55 17.1
FH52E-25S-0.5SH(**) ––––––– 25 16.8 12.0 13.07 15.05 17.6
FH52E-26S-0.5SH(**) ––––––– 26 17.3 12.5 13.57 15.55 18.1
FH52E-28S-0.5SH(**) ––––––– 28 18.3 13.5 14.57 16.55 19.1
FH52E-30S-0.5SH(**) ––––––– 30 19.3 14.5 15.57 17.55 20.1
FH52E-32S-0.5SH(**) ––––––– 32 20.3 15.5 16.57 18.55 21.1
FH52E-40S-0.5SH(**) CL580-3334-1-** 40 24.3 19.5 20.57 22.55 25.1
FH52E-42S-0.5SH(**) ––––––– 42 25.3 20.5 21.57 23.55 26.1
FH52E-45S-0.5SH(**) ––––––– 45 26.8 22.0 23.07 25.05 27.6
FH52E-50S-0.5SH(**) CL580-3335-4-** 50 29.3 24.5 25.57 27.55 30.1
FH52E-60S-0.5SH(**) CL580-3339-5-** 60 34.3 29.5 30.57 32.55 35.1
FH52E-64S-0.5SH(**) CL580-3333-9-** 64 36.3 31.5 32.57 34.55 37.1
FH52E-68S-0.5SH(**) CL580-3332-6-** 68 38.3 33.5 34.57 36.55 39.1
Note 1: �Tape and reel packaging. (3,000 pieces / reel, 500 pieces / reel)
Order by number of reels.
±
（ ） ±